AGENDA ITEM	
<b>MEETING DATE</b>	July 21, 2021

## SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM

то:	Members of the Go	overning Board
SUBJECT:	FOR INFORMATI	ARD TO DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. ION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT AND ON SERVICES FOR THE NING RESOURCE CENTER PROJECT
<b>REQUESTED ACTION:</b>		
☐Information OR ☐Consent OR	⊠Approval ⊠Non-Consent	
Library/Learning Resource C	enter Project. The sco	contract to Development Group, Inc. for the ope of work includes all necessary infrastructure ued operation of the district data center servers.
CONTINUED ON THE NEXT	'PAGE	
Basic skills education Workforce developme Transfer-level education	eve their educational, int and training	professional and personal goals  ucture for continuity of future operation
Ed. Code: Board Policy:	Estimated	Fiscal Impact: \$587,617.71 State and Measure Q Funds
SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOM	IMENDATION:	<ul><li>☑ APPROVAL</li><li>☐ DISAPPROVAL</li><li>☐ NOT REQUIRED</li><li>☐ TABLE</li></ul>
Lucky Lofton		
Executive Bonds Ma		
PRESENTER'S N. 4000 Suisun Valley	Road	
Fairfield, CA 945 ADDRESS	34	Calia Espasita Nav. Ed D
ADDRESS		Celia Esposito-Noy, Ed.D. Superintendent-President
(707) 863-7855	;	zaporintendent Prostaoni
TELEPHONE NUM		
Robert V. Diamo		
VP, Finance & Admin	istration	July 21, 2021
VICE PRESIDENT AP	PROVAL	DATE APPROVED BY SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT
July 16, 2021	D. T.O.	

DATE SUBMITTED TO SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT

AGENDA ITEM	
<b>MEETING DATE</b>	July 21, 2021

## SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM

TO: Members of the Governing Board

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD TO DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.

FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT AND

IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES FOR THE

LIBRARY/LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER PROJECT

## **SUMMARY:**

## CONTINUED FROM THE PREVIOUS PAGE

A proposal was requested from Development Group, Inc. The proposal was reviewed, and the proposed pricing was determined to be fair and appropriate to the scope of work requested. All pricing includes discounts from CMAS contract #3-17-70-2686N, (piggyback contract).

The Board is asked to approve a contract to Development Group, Inc. in the amount of \$587,617.71.

The contract is available online at: <a href="http://www.solano.edu/measureq/planning.php">http://www.solano.edu/measureq/planning.php</a>